INSIght

building certifiers pty ltd

25 August 2009

General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir/Madam

Development Application No N0622/04
8A Nooal Street, Newport

For Counclil's information, please find enclosed the Final Occupation
Certificate for Construction Certificate No 2005/587 issued for a new two
storey dwelling at the above address, accompanied by

Please also find enclosed a cheque for $30 00 being the prescribed fee to
recelve the above certificate

NB Please forward receipt for the above fee to Insight Buillding Certifiers
Pty Ltd, PO Box 326, Mona Vale 1660

Yours faithfully

e o

Tom Bowden
Insight Building Certifiers Pty Ltd

Surte 13/80 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
emal info@nsightcert com au web www insightbulldingcertifiers com au ABN 54 115 090 456
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INSIg building certifiers pty Itd

Determination of a Final Occupation Certificate Application

Made under Sections 109C(1)(c) and 109H of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

Final Occupation Certificate No* 2005/587A

Land to which this certificate applies

Address 8A Nooal Street, Newport
Lot No 492 OP No 609837

| approve the issuing of this Final Occupation Certificate and certify that

» | have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under Section
109E of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979

s Current Development Consent No N0622/04 i1s in force for this
development

» Construction Certificate No 2005/587A has been i1ssued with respect to the
plans and specifications for a new two storey dwelling

» The building 1s completed in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia

* Refer to the attached Schedule of all critical stage inspections
Please Note This Final Occupation Certificate does not include “as built”

buillding works as described in Building Certificate no’s BC0033/07, BC0007/08 &
BC0026/9 1ssued by Pittwater Council

Determination date 29 AUG 2008

7 nposonn

Tom Bowden
Accredited Certifier — Accreditation No BPB0042

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mo A Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
email info@nsightcert com au web www insightbulldingcertifiers com au ABN 54 115 090 456
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Schedule of critical stage inspections carned out or missed by the Principal
Certifying Authority (Clause 151, 162A, 162B & 162C of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Regulations

1994)

Critical Stage Inspections

Inspected or Missed

Date Inspected

Commencement of building Inspected 18/05/2005
works

Excavation for footings Inspected 12/09/2005
Prior to pouring of any mn-situ Inspected 12/09/2005 &
reinforced concrete 9/11/2005
Pnor to the covering of any Missed -
framework

Prior to covermng Missed -
waterproofing in any wet area

Prior to covering any Missed -
stormwater drainage

connections

Other required inspections

Final Inspection Inspected 2210612007

Schedule of Comphance Certificates or other documentary evidence relied upon
to issue the Final Occupation Certificate

Survey Plan

Prepared by DP Surveying Services dated 8 March 2007

Termite Protection

Certificate of Compliance issued Sentinel Pest
Management dated 12 September 2007

Structural Certification

Issued by Northern Beaches Consulting Engineers dated

18 June 2007

Smoke Alarms

Installation Certificate i1ssued by Netra Holdings Pty Ltd

Structural Glazing
Certificate

Issued by Sydney Facades dated 1 March 2007

Noise Comphance
Certificates (various)

Issued by Atkins Acoustics dated 18 March 2008

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555

email info@insightcert com au web www insightbuilldingcertifiers com au ABN 54 115 090 456
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Waterproofing of Wet Areas

Certificate of Comphance i1ssued by April Showers
Waterproofing dated 3 July 2006

Building Certificates
(various)

Reference nos BC0033/07, BC0033/07 & BC0026/09 issued
by Pittwater Council on the 21 December 2007, 3
November 2008 & 17 March 2009 respectively

Landscape Completion
Report

Issued by Michael Cooke Landscape Consultant dated 5
May 2009

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
email info@msighicert com au web www msightbulldingcertifiers com au ABN 54 115 090 456




acecredited bulding certifiers & development managers

Land to which this Building Inspection Report resuit sheet applies

Councii Area p( V&{' ““f/{ﬂ"‘ Date of inspection £ 3 &sr
Address 3 'A %W %/ %“}/ﬁ"f Lot DF
DA No cCNo 2895/ 8 7 ce o

Requested by g’Zﬁ/{/’f 45%‘“/%’""”1"-@ Ph No Pyl el 33

| S— - .

E | PCA Signage

S Er Sediment Controls

] Tree Protection Measures

—c - -

Steel Placement Stormwater

Floor Framing / Stab Pool Fence

Wall Framing Final Inspection

D Building Commencement Roof Framing Other (specify)

ERERERNRN
NANRRRERE

D Footings and Excavation Waterproofing Photographic record

An inspection of
has been carried out and has been found to be In complance with the plans and specifications as
approved in that Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate

Complete the work detailed hereunder

Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authorty to arrange a re-
inspection NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged which 1s payable
PRIOR TO THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED QUT

/ %ﬂéﬁ’ OJZ?Z ///@«ce Ao W&Lé;;y,

/{’ gti&/ g § 05"
Signed 3__ Date ! <
Accredited W g Surveyor

Sure *3 67 “ona Vaie Read [ors Yale NSW 2103 PO Box 32€ Mon~ Vaie NS'W *55C ph 9993 0003 fax 9979 1555
Emall irMe@naigh*~eve'cprent comr av ABN 38 085 727 3344




BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

aceoredited bulding certifiers & development managers

L

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies

-

Councll Area p m[ W/Z’ - # Date of Inspection A 9 o5
Address £ A %ﬁﬂ“t//ﬁ <W 7/ %7’/7&,@/ Lot DP

DA No cCNo 45957 / SE2 cpe o
Requested by /gﬂl/d e PhNo (FU /D LU L33

“ —

@/PCA Signage j'E/Steel Placement D Stormwater

D Sediment Controls l:l Ficor Framing / Siab D Pool Fence

D Tree Protection Measures |:] Wall Framing ]::l Finat Inspection
[:’ Building Commencement D Roof Framing [:, O@her {specify)
D Footings and Excavation D Waterproofing lE/Photographlc record

5

n inspection of fﬂ‘"@/ L2 O/é/
a

has been carned o© nd has &een found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as
approved 1n that Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate

D Complete the work detalled hereunder

Complete the work detalled hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a re-
inspection NB A re-inspection fee of $ wil be charged, which Is payable
PRIOR TO THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT

Z@&hé&« 7/6 Wﬁ/ %W% //gﬁ-\;/ﬂ‘%q /2 G 25”7

7 perie Mﬁ%z/ Sosucerd

/) Doy > A Date

Accredited Bullding Surveyor

Signed

Sule 1390 Mona Vale Roac Mona Yziz NSV 102 R0 Bov 328 Worg Vai=s NSW 1650 ph 9992 0002 “ax 997% 1555
Emalt mo@nsgrrdeveice~ et o au ABN 38 MBS 727 348




lNSlgh-tbuilding c:ertiﬁer.? p:rt'jlid 7 BUILD'NG INSPECTION REPORT

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies

Councll Area p ml ”‘f%’// Date of Inspection c? 4 ?/““é J=
Address 5 A ‘%&&ﬁf .,j) ;;:W/ %&qj/zé 7 Lot DP
DA No coNo 2607/ &2 ¢cpc o
Requested by /4/ %//’Zf/{/‘;ﬁﬂ AL Ph No PP e (recds
I:l PCA Signage IE/ Steel Placement l__—] Stormwater
[::[ Sediment Corirols [:[ Floor Framing / Slab [:, Pool Fence
D Tree Protection Measures |:| Wall Framing l:l Final Inspection
l::' Building Commencement D Roof Framing |:| Other (specify)
I::] Footings and Excavation |—_—J Waterproofing Photographic record
Ij,An inspection of Kff //%5{% has been carried out

and has been found to be in cgmpliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate

[2 Complete the work detalled hereunder
[] Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Cerhfying Authority to arrange a

re-inspection NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged which s payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT

/ddﬂ(/ Clares nhes %’&M/\&/ % wwﬂs/ O Arvnoh ptonis
.35 s 9”’,0559 Q*VM’“/ //

g@//}z’éy a,z/fm,a:/ ﬂé’x/f% G4 /;(/67%:@/

Locplhls  Sies _isne. ~

% gg/\l./a/‘ Dafe ? //"‘ @ _S d
Accredited Building Surveyor /

Surte 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW '660 ph 9859 0003 fax 9979 1555
Emal info@msightcert comau  ABN 54 115 890 456

Signed
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Bayer Environmental Sclence

B .
@ﬁ;ﬁ) Baver
& )

Warranty No 2005-9.2980
This Warranty covers damage by Subterranean Termites
{ Termites™) only

Bayer warrants that Kordon shall restrict the entry of
Termites into the Building through the Kordon bamier for a
period of ten {10} years from the date of installation
%"’Wan'amy Penod”)
his Warranty covers damage by Termites to structural
tmbers and internal timbers BUT DOES NOT INCLUDE
damage by Termites to
(2) chattels of any nature whatsoever mcluding (but
without imiting the foregoing) antiques herrlooms
paintings artwork and paintings, and
(b) any pergolas, wiring, extensions to the Building and
outhouses
if Termite infestation of the Building occurs as a result of the
fanlure of the Kordon and damage by Termites 1s caused to
structural timbers and/or internal timbers fixtures and fittings
dourmg the Warranty Penod Bayer will without charge to the
wner
{a) repair the Kordon barrier where practicable,
and/or
(b} cause the repair or replacement of structural tmbers
andfor internai timbers so damaged
To the extent permitted by the Law of the State or Terntory
n which the oremises are located
(a) the habdiity of Bayer under this Warranty 1s imited to a
maximum of $400,000 00 in respect of any one (1)
warranty claim
(b) All representations and other warranties express or
implied and whsther ansing by virtue of Statute or
otherwise are excluded or imited as stated in this
Warranty
This Warranty shall only have effect if the Kordon is instailed
by an Accredited Bayer Installer

OWNERS RESPONSIBILITIES

The Owner of the Buiiding dunng the Warranty Penod
("Owner"™), at the Owner's expense arrange for thorough
and regular inspection of the Bulldm? for the presence of
Termites at intérvals not exceeding 12 months by an
accreditedflicenced Timber Pest Inspactor

Where the Termite nsk i1s h:gh or the Building type I1s
susceptibie to Termite attack (e g North of the 26th paraflel)
more frequent inspections (3 6 months) should be
undertaken

These mspection recommendations comply with those
cutlined in AS 3660 Termite Management Series and AS
4349 1-1995 Inspechion of bulldings

If Termites are detected or are found to have breached the
Kordon barnier the Qwner must within 7 days of such
detection, notify Bayer

EXCLUSIONS

This Warranty shall be void and have no effect in any of the

following circumstances
The Kordon barner 1s damaged modified bndged or
otherwise interfered with by any person or any act, fact
matter or thing beyond the reasonable control of Bayer
The Buiiding 1s structurally modified altered or otherwise
changed in any way which would or may diminish the
effectiveness of the Kordan as a Termite bamer If at any
time dunng the Warranty Period, the Owner
(a) allows or fails to prevent accumulation of
{1) wood rubbish or imber agamst the Building AND
{) fimshed ground level around the Building to a
height which does not comply with the terms of the
instalfation Manual
(b) allows the barrier dividing the soil surface and the
structure of the Bulding formed by the Kordaon to be
bndged or broken by any other material or matter
through which Termites may by-pass the Kordon and
infast the Buillding
Termites shall enter the Building through any manner
other than by a breach of the Kordon barmer
If the Kordon 1s instalfled other than by an Accredited
Bayer Installer

=i KORDON

TERMITE BARRIER

Date of installation  12/09/2067
Instaliations Address  8a Nooal Street,

Newport
N §V‘i 2106

Company Contact  Phiip Tankard
Company Name S—E_I'Mmees! Management
Address PO Box 4016

outh Maroubra
NSW, 2035

Phone Number: 02 9314 D258
Accreditation Number N125

THAE WANRANTY SHALL BE-VIDD UNLESS MHE KORDON

ALLED BY ABAYER e

Bayer will granl addional specific warranty condibtons where required to
accommaodate high density commercial constructions govemment
buifldings etc on documented requast

Bayer Envircnmental Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd Hawthormn East VIC 3123




Bayer Environmental Science

NOTE This document is to be attached to Warranty Document Number

2005-8-2980

Bayer

Date of Instaliaion  12/09/2007 Job Type Large Job - Full Penmeter Protection
Instaliation Address 8a Nooal Streef,
N%%ﬁg 08 Product used
Linear Metres (m) Product Width (nm) Total SQM
6 35( 210
92 5 46 0C
Legend =
- "
;'R Service Penetrations
——— ,aordonl Col ars 10 100
anua olfars ¢] 0 00
o ‘Total Kordon Instalied. 491
iE i ot AR
3
Porio
L
\ iy
* .
&
LI
w o °

Bayer Environmenta! Science 391-393 Tooronga Rd Hawthorn East VIC 3123
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Steweart M T vl Tiiel vV o
Structural Certificate
Date 18" June 2007 JobNo 041156
Builder Rob Musgrove Engmneer 1M

Musgrave Constructions

Site. 8A Nooal Street, Newport

Northern Beaches Consulting Engineers P/L inspected the
additions and alterahions to the above building durning construction

We hereby certify that the framing, and the ground floor and first
floor slab reinforcement have been constructed generally in
accordance with the structural plans by Northern Beaches
Consulting Engineers P/L (Job No 04115€), the stte instructians
Issued dunng construction and the relevant Australian Standards

i We trust that this cerfificate meets with your requirements Please
. contact the author if ffurther clarfication 1s required

Rick Wray %
BE CrEng NFPER Director

| NCNG NBC12004\041156\SC001 doc

|
!
i

| Northern Beaches Consuitmg Engineers Pty Lad  Sin st Gt & SIonmwalur Evgneera ACNOTE 199 017 4AN 24 U7 121 616

Suite 207 30 Fisher Roed Dee Whv NSW 2099 Tel S84 TOLO Fax 9984 7144 Emall nb@&nbcansulting com au

TOTAL P @l




15 May 07 G8 05a b1

NETRA HOLDINGS P/L

CAN 002958732. ABN 96002058732
12 The Boulevarde Newport 2106
Ph 0418284348 Fax 99971713 Emal Netral11@acon com au

Smaoake detector Cerfificafion

Property
B8A Nooal st Newport

This letter 1s to say that the Brookes smoke detectors mstalled
at the above address meets the requirements for zn externally energized
photoelectic type smoke alarm as defined by AS 3786-1993 (Amdt Nos 1 & 2)




Liability 1s himited by a Scheme
SYD EY FH H D ES 4 approved under Professional
C Bififwe, Standards Legislation

Facade Consultants and Remedtal Engineers

Musgrove Constructions Pty Ltd 1%t March 2007
PO Box 693

NERWPORT NSW 2106

Attention Mr Robert Musgrove

Dear Sir

Reference. STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE
Glass Panel for Residential Bridge Deck

This 1s to confirm that | have designed the glass panel for the deck of the
residential bridge, as dimensioned and detailed on the sketches and
information provided to me The design of the glass comphes with the
Australlan Standards as listed below

® AS1170 0 2002 Structural design actions, Part 0 General
principles

) AS1170 1 2002 Structural design actions, Part 1 Permanent,
imposed and other actions

. AS1288 2006 Glass i buildings, Selection and instaliation
. AS2208 1996 Safety glazing matenals

. ASINZS4667 2000 Quality requirements for cut-to-size and
processed glass

Materials required to be used to satisfy the design are
s Glass Fully toughened to requirements of AS2208
Glass condition and quality acceptable to requirements
of AS4667
e Setting blocks Tnvidor PVC continuous stnps, 25mm wide

e Silicone Structural grade Dow Coming DC795, or equal

The configuration and construction details of the glass floor panels are shown
on the Design Skeich #2716-01

{Page2of 2

N
Y
>
3
H¥
B

Suite 5, 423 King Georges Road Beverly Hills 2209 ACN 093 061 539
Tel 9579 1700 Fax 9579 1722 Email keith_wison@bigpond com Mobile 0418 674 416




SYDNEY GLASS PTY. LTD.

ABN 74 001 857 843

30 SHORT STREET, BANKSTOWN 2200

TELEPHONE (02) 9790 2830 - FAX (02) 9708 6483
EMAIL sydneyglass @sydneyglass com

8" May, 2007

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

The glass listed below was purchased by Musgrove Constructions on our docket 73685 This
glass 12mm clear toughened float glass and 1s certified fo be Grade A safety glass as required by
AS1288-2006 and manufactured under our Licence No SMk 1829 to meet manufacturing
standard AS/NZS 2080-1995

1sq 1240 x 1200

1sg 1190 x 1000

1sq 1240 x 1000

1501200 x 1190

1sq 1200 x 980

150 1150 x 440

5sq 1200 x 2290

6 sq 1200 x 2200

1sq 1200 x 2210

1809 1290 x 490

1sq 1150 x 510

1sg 1195 x 970

Yours faithfully

John R Haeusler



PITTWATER COUNCIL

PFN-1
Component Certificate

Low FI‘I-;:I" Noise (T kol iy Tt k)
Property %A' ["b@ﬁii St /‘e»e)-, A/ﬁ%//‘b/\}

piaNe NOBLE J05 CC No
Lo/ Moldaony o Ay Acondrse s
{Name) (Bustness)

st O Loy H32  ELAMGVicE A FB75

(Mailling Address)

being a qualified acoustic engineer my qualifications being
ESc (Bnirormamts/ f&;@ch) 4 gt
et @ FeasF Coplfos

hereby certify that | have taken noise readings at the site and it has been
determined that the maximum noise level associated with the pool filter
does not exceed 5dB(A) above ambient background level, when
measured from any adjoining premises

Further, 1 am appropnately quakfied and experienced to provide the
certification for this component of the project

y8-3-08

Signature Date

B e T e



PITTWATER COUNCIL

MVN -1
Component Certificate
For
Mechanical Ventilation Noise

Property g/{} /%7‘7@7/ S’Z/ oot g S l/QW/éb/“fz

DIANe  NMOSLE J05 CC No
| Gt okl o A Aeoshs
(Name) {Business)

at O lox H#32  SLAKESVILLE Ador JE7F
(Maiiing Address)

being a qualified acoustic engineer, my qualifications being

B5c ( Environmtary Lzéz,rqj 24 D gz P
a5 Ao Covviaat

hereby certify that | have taken noise readings at the site and 1s has been
determined that the maximum noise level associated with the mechanical
ventilation system does not exceed 5dB(A) above ambient background
level, when measured from any adjomning premises

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the
certification for this component of the project

Signature %

Date /f«f’@ff
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g@gg PITTWATER COUNCIL e oot

B Cacsimite 02 9970 7150

Postal Addrass
PO Box 832
Mona Vale NSW 1660
BUILDING CERTIFICATE NO BC0033/07 DX 9018 Mona Vale
UNDER SECTION 149A OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING & ASSESSMENT ACT, 1979 (AS AMENDED)

THE PITTWATER COUNCIL

CERTIFIES THAT in relation to the bullding or part :dentified below, the Council -

{ay By wirtue of anything existing or cccurning before the date of inspection stated in this certificate, or

(b  Within 7 years after that date by virfue of the detenoratlon of the building or part sclely by fair wear and tear

WILL NOT -
{c)  Make an order requiring the building to be repaired, demolished, altered or rebuilt by reason only of its design,

appearance form of construction or state of repatr or

(d)  Take proceedings for an order or injunction requinng the demolition, alteration, addition, or rebwilding of or o
the building or part, by reason oniy of its design, appearance, farm of construction or state of reparr, or

(¢)  Take proceedings in relation 10 any encroachment by the buitding or part onto land vested in or under the
control of the Council

IDENTIFICATION OF BUILDING

Property Address 8A NOOAL STREET NEWPORT NSW 2106

Nearest Cross Strest IRRUBEL ROAD Side of Street SOUTH WEST
Classification of Bullding 10a Whole/Part  Whole of Building

Description A timber and masonry boating facility with a metal roof and
paved floor subject fo the attached consent conditions marked
"A" imposed by the Land and Environment Court of NSW in
proceedings No 10751 of 2007

Date of Inspection 13/11/2007 Owner C A GAUNT
Legal Descnption of Land Lot 492 DP 609837 LIC 378316
SCHEDULE

The following written information was used by the Council in deciding to 1ssue this certificate
Survey report prepared by D P SURVEYING SERVICES, dated 08/03/2007, Ref No 1299

Dated 2111212007

Mark Ferguson
GENERAL MANAGER

o Q1

Applcant's Name  GARTNER TROVATO ARCHITECTS, PO BOX 1122 MONA VALE
NSW 1660

An order made or proceedings taken in contravention of this certificate i1s of no effect

The 1ssue of a Building Certificate does not prevent

® orders from being made against any person in relation o matters detailed in the table to Section
1218 of the Environmentai Planning and Assessment Act, 1979 (as amended),

(D) proceedings being taken against any person for failure to obtain development consent or to comply
with any cendriiens of development consent, pursuant to Section 125 of the Environmental

Planning and Assessment Act, 1979

NB
1
2

Email pittwater_council@pittwaternsw.govau Web pittwaternswgovau

Mona Vale Customer Service Centre Avalon Customer Service Centre Support Services Boondah Depot
Village Park 1 Park Street, Mona Vale 59A Old Barrenjoey Road Avalon Units 11, 12, 13 + 16/5 Vuko Place Warrlewood 1 Boondah Road Warrdewood



u »i%’é PITTWATER COUNCIL masomen

Facsimde 0299707150
Postal Address

PO Box 882

Mona Vale NSW 1660

BUILDING CERTIFICATENO BC0026/09 Sy
UNDER SECTION 149A OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING & ASSESSMENT ACT, 1979 (. Asﬂﬂh&oﬁBEﬁ)

THE PITTWATER COUNCIL

CERTIFIES THAT in relation to the building or part identified below the Councii -

(a) By wrtue of anything existing or occurring before the date of inspection stated in this certificate or

()  Within 7 years after that date by wirtue of the deterioration of the building or part solely by fair wear and tear,

WILL NOT -~

(c) Make an order requinng the building to be repaired, demoiished, altered or rebuiit by reason only of its design,
appearance form of construction or state of repalr or

{d)  Take proceedings for an order or injunction requinng the demolition, alteration, addition or rebuilding of or to the
building or part by reason only of its design, appearance form of construction or state of repair or

{e)  Take proceedings n relation to any encroachment by the building or part onto land vested in or under the control of

the Councit
IDENTIFICATION OF BUILDING
Property Address 8A NOOAL STREET NEWPORT NSW 2106
Nearest Cross Street Bardo Road Side of Sfreet Western
Classification of Bulding  10b Whole/Part  Part of Building
Descnption Service equipment enclosures on the southern and eastern
boundary of the aliotinent 1, pond, tank filtration and air
conditioning motors
Date of Inspection 9/03/2009 Owner C A GAUNT ‘

Legal Description of Land Lot 492 DP 609837
SCHEDULE

The following written information was used by the Council in deciding to issue this certificate
Survey report prepared by D P Surveying Services, dated 10/04/2008, Ref No 1299 i

Dated 17/03/2009

Mark Ferguson
GENERAL MANAGER

per @@

Applicant's Name CHERYL ANNE GAUNT, PO BOX 1122, MONA VALE NSW 2103

NB
1 An order made or proceedings taken in contravention of this certificate s of no effect
2 The iIssue of a Bullding Certificate does not prevent
(i orders from belng made against any person I relation to matters detadled in the table to Section 121Bof
the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 {as amended)
(i) proceedings being taken aganst any person for failure to obtain development consent or to comply with

any conditions of development consent pursuant to Section 125 of the Environmental Planmung and
Assessment Act, 1979

Emait pittwater_council@pittwaternswgoviau Web pittwater nswgovau

Mona Vale Customer Service Centre Avalon Customer Service Centre Support Services Boondah Depot !
Village Park 1 Park Street Mona Vale 59A Old Barrenjoey Road Avalon Units 11 12 13 + 16/5 Vuko Place Warnewood 1 Boondah Road Warnewood t




GARDEN
DESIGN

5th May 2009
Dear Sir/Madam

I Michael Cooke was emploved on the site at 8A Nooal Street, Newport as
landscape designer/consultant and am suitably qualified to certify the
component of the works as required by condition D193 of the
Development Consent and have provided for planting of 9 x canopy trees
(Casuarina glauca) and 10 understorey plants (Lomandra longifolia)

Yours Sincerely

/ [J e /
/o W\ leere
Michael Cooke AILDM

RMB 1603 George Downes Drive Central Mangrove, NSW 2250 (02) 4373 1212
avant@optusnet.com au  www michaelcooke com au




